(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	06/04/1001024015 **70.00
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	RECEIVED 10 JUH-4 PHI2: 25 DIVISION OF COMPANY INCLAMASSEE FLORIDA
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
ertified Copies Certificates of Status	ω
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	2010 JUN I SECRETA TALLAHAS
	ILED TARY OF STATE ASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	

۶ (
417 E. Virginia Street, S	ONNECTION, INC. Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 00-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222	
KNIGHT PAINTIN	G OF JAX, INC.	
		-
		Art of lnc. File
		LTD Partnership File
		Foreign Corp. File $\ge \infty$
		L.C. File
		Fictitious Name File
		RA Resignation
		Annual Report / Reinstatement
		Cert. Copy
		Photo Copy
		Certificate of Good Standing
		Certificate of Status
		Certificate of Fictitious Name
		Corp Record Search
		Officer Search
		Fictitious Search
Signature	<u> </u>	Fictitious Owner Search
		Vehicle Search
		Driving Record
Requested by: SETH	06/15/10 11:00	UCC 1 or 3 File
Name	Date Time	UCC 11 Search
		UCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In	Will Pick Up	Courier

1

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

KNIGHT PAINTING OF JAX, INC.

0

3

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall bc:

KNIGHT PAINTING OF JAX, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

S

매

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

1846 New Berlin Rd. Jacksonville, FL 32218

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

Any and all lawful business. The principal activity is residential and commercial painting and drywall.

ARTICLE IV CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

One Hundred

ARTICLE V OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

The following individuals are officers of this Corporation:

Trudy Lea Knight, President 1846 New Berlin Rd. Jacksonville, FL. 32218

• · · · • • • • •

President has 100% of shares.

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Trudy Lea Knight 1846 New Berlin Rd. Jacksonville, FL. 32218

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

Trudy Lea Knight 1846 New Berlin Rd. Jacksonville, FL 32218

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 27th day of May, 2010.

Signature

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0501 and 617.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

The name of the corporation is: KNIGHT PAINTING OF JAX, INC.

The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Trudy Lea Knight 1846 New Berlin Rd. Jacksonville, FL 32218

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

Euch Z. Signature	KILLAHAS	7
<u>5-27</u> Date		